
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies | 

Company Number | 
| 

4970948 

Name of Company 

Claratech Limited 

|/We 
Vincent A Simmons 

7 St Petersgate 

Stockport 

Cheshire 
SK1 1EB 

the liquidator(s} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 08 February 2012 

Signed VA Fe S Date 07 February 2012 

ee eecebe For Offi Use 
Stockport Insolvency Section Post Room | 

Cheshire 

SK1 1EB 

x 
Ref CLARATECH/VAS/NB & 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow q *A12G536B" 

Me A34 11/02/2012 #179 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Claratech Limited 

on the 8 February 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

! believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Nyuece de Sonede 

— 

Signed eS Nee 
LD 

Dated S&S - FER - 201% 



Claratech Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 February 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Book Debts 8,000 00 8,000 00 
Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance (4,000 00) 

4,000 00 4,000 00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Plant & Machinery 27,969 00 NIL 

Stock 1,000 00 NIL 
VAT Refund 4,500 00 4,500 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 8,500 00 

Signature LE! Date Gf 1% 

C 

WR 



Claratech Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 February 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 8,500 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 8,884 00 
8,884 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (384 00) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
HSBC Bank Pic 95,979 00 

95,979 00 
(96,363 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (96,363 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (96,363 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nit 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors (96,363 00) 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 123,787 00 

Employee Notice Pay 678 00 

124,465 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (220,828 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (220,828 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00 

1,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (221,828 00) 

senetue OS NEA Date Y -2-Ws2 

yp AOUAaAlOSU| 
Si 80 zhoz Ateniqas 0 
L102 

428A 70S 
Sal 

G
t
 

ZJ0z abey 
f 

p
y
 

aunyeuBig 

ST 
L8L'eZb 

Huryjejyo, 
sawjuq 

pe 

000 
PN¢ 

SLS 
‘awA7-Japun-aisjseoman 

‘ewA7-sJapun-ayseomay 